

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation & Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation To Serve City of Galena Park

Bid Opening Date: February 21, 2023  
Bid Opening Location: City Hall  
2000 Clinton Drive  
Galena Park, TX 77547

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres  
Tabulation Date: 2/23/2023  
LJA Project No. E144-0500

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount for Base Bid, Supplementary Bid, Alternate Bid, and Allowance Items:

- |                                 |                  |
|---------------------------------|------------------|
| 1) T Construction, LLC          | * \$9,300,160.50 |
| 2) Nerie Construction, LLC      | * \$9,583,524.95 |
| 3) King Solution Services, LLC  | \$10,127,700.00  |
| 4) PM Construction & Rehab, LLC | \$18,151,443.50  |

Calendar Days - 365



I, Mark Havran, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

\*Mathematical Error

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	
--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
<b>SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING</b>											
1	Clean 16-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	33,620	LF	\$2.15	\$72,283.00	\$1.50	\$50,430.00	\$3.00	\$100,860.00	\$1.60	\$53,792.00
2	Television Inspection of 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	33,620	LF	\$1.50	\$50,430.00	\$1.50	\$50,430.00	\$2.00	\$67,240.00	\$1.40	\$47,068.00
3	6-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	29,955	LF	\$35.25	\$1,055,913.75	\$36.65	\$1,097,850.75	\$36.00	\$1,078,380.00	\$66.00	\$1,977,030.00
4	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,035	LF	\$35.00	\$36,225.00	\$36.65	\$37,932.75	\$35.00	\$36,225.00	\$66.00	\$68,310.00
5	10-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	130	LF	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$220.00	\$28,600.00
6	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 10.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	730	LF	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$51.64	\$37,697.20	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$76.00	\$55,480.00
7	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	260	LF	\$70.00	\$18,200.00	\$78.00	\$20,280.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00	\$92.00	\$23,920.00
8	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,390	LF	\$65.00	\$90,350.00	\$70.00	\$97,300.00	\$60.00	\$83,400.00	\$92.00	\$127,880.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
9	16-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 16.00-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LF	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$89.00	\$22,250.00	\$260.00	\$65,000.00
10	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter, 0-8' Depth, Complete in Place	15	EA	\$6,850.00	\$102,750.00	\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00
11	Extra Depth Manhole (Over 8-Foot), As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	15	VF	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$670.00	\$10,050.00
12	Short Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	339	EA	\$800.00	\$271,200.00	\$500.00	\$169,500.00	\$680.00	\$230,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$508,500.00
13	Long Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	301	EA	\$1,265.00	\$380,765.00	\$900.00	\$270,900.00	\$850.00	\$255,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$903,000.00
14	Short Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	15	EA	\$1,625.00	\$24,375.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
15	Long Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	20	EA	\$2,900.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$62,000.00
16	Deep Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	64	EA	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$800.00	\$51,200.00	\$800.00	\$51,200.00
17	Normal Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	610	EA	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$650.00	\$396,500.00	\$420.00	\$256,200.00	\$550.00	\$335,500.00
18	Manhole Reconstruction, Cementitious Liner, w/ Testing, Complete in Place	845	VF	\$150.00	\$126,750.00	\$121.00	\$102,245.00	\$245.00	\$207,025.00	\$430.00	\$363,350.00
19	Drop Connection at Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	42	EA	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$800.00	\$33,600.00	\$650.00	\$27,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$75,600.00
21	Turf Establishment Full Sodding, Complete in Place	3,375	SY	\$7.00	\$23,625.00	\$6.00	\$20,250.00	\$10.00	\$33,750.00	\$7.00	\$23,625.00
22	2-Inch Asphalt Surface, Width Varies, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal, And Replacement 8-Inch Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292 and 2-Inch Surface, Type "D" Per TXCOT item 340, Complete in Place	5,620	SY	\$105.00	\$590,100.00	\$105.00	\$590,100.00	\$72.00	\$404,640.00	\$50.00	\$281,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	--	--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
23	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Base Bid and any combination of Alternates for Pipe Bursting and Sanitary Sewer Main, Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
24	SWPPP Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	3,300	LF	\$2.25	\$7,425.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00	\$5.00	\$16,500.00	\$6.00	\$19,800.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 24</b>				<b>\$3,090,436.75</b>		<b>\$3,311,415.70</b>		<b>\$3,146,840.00</b>		<b>\$5,468,505.00</b>	
<b>GALENA MANOR LIFT STATION</b>											
25	Site Demolition, Including Clearing and Grubbing of Approximately 0.1 Acre of the Proposed Site, Excavation, of Gravel, Concrete, Asphalt, Fencing, and Excavation/ Demolition of Existing Sanitary Lift Station and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
26	Site Work, Including But Not Limited to Site Grading, Site Drainage, Crushed Concrete Turn-out, Turf Establishment by Hydromulch Seeding, and Pipe Bollards, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
27	Concrete Wet Well, 8-Foot Inside Diameter, and Concrete Valve Pad, Including Access Hatches, Vent, Dewatering, Control of Ground Water and Surface Water During Construction, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, and All Other Items Not Contained within a Separate Bid Item, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$798,400.00	\$798,400.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
28	2.41 HP Submersible Pumps with Minimum Efficiency of 65% at 320 GPM and 21.85' T.D.H., Including Discharge Elbow, Guide Rails, and All Appurtenances for a Complete Installation of the Proposed Pumps, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
29	Sanitary Lift Station and Valve Pad Yard Piping, Including, Pipe, Valves, Fittings, Supports, Pre-Fabricated Discharge Header, Proposed Force Main, Water Service Connection with Associated Backflow Preventer and Hose Bibb, Dewatering, and All Appurtenances for a Complete Installation of the Proposed Piping, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$112,472.00	\$112,472.00
30	7-Inch Thick Reinforced Concrete Site Paving, End of Concrete Road Including Regrading, Access Drive, Section of Sidewalk, and Electrical Foundation, Including 6-Inch Lime/Fly-ash Stabilized Subgrade, in Accordance with the Geotechnical Engineering Report and Details and Specifications, Complete in Place	141	SY	\$125.00	\$17,625.00	\$150.00	\$21,150.00	\$110.00	\$15,510.00	\$141.00	\$19,881.00
31	6-Foot Tall Chain Link Fence With 3 - Strand Barb Wire, Including Roller Gate, Personnel Gate, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	\$57.00	\$10,260.00
32	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in Specifications, Including But Not Limited to, As Follows: Provide and Install Pump Control Panel, Lighting and Receptacles, Pump Motor Feeders and Terminal Boxes, Automatic Transfer Switch, Electrical Service Equipment, Autosensory Controls, Autodialer, Control Cabinet Foundation, Coordination with the Electric Company for New Service and Demolition of Old Service, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$96,420.00	\$96,420.00	\$105,443.00	\$105,443.00
33	Shallow Earthen Swale, Including Grading to Drain Inlet, Complete in Place	30	LF	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$141.00	\$4,230.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
34	6-Inch PVC Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) Force Main with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut Construction (All Depths), Joint Restraints (as necessary), Complete in Place	5	LF	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$246.00	\$1,230.00
35	Connect Proposed 6-Inch Force Main to Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,719.00	\$3,719.00
36	8-Inch PVC Pipe (SDR-26, PS115) Gravity Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction (All Depths), Including Testing, Post TV Inspection, and All Appurtenances for the Lift Station rehabilitation, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$132.00	\$7,920.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$326.00	\$19,560.00
37	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed as Required, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$24,895.00	\$49,790.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$36,900.00	\$22,797.00	\$45,594.00
38	Extra Depth 6-Foot Diameter Manhole (Over 8' Depth), Complete in Place	4	VF	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,132.00	\$4,528.00
39	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewers 15-Inch and Smaller, Force Main and Gravity Flow, Includes Bypass Pumping as Necessary and All Appurtenances Required for Construction of Proposed Sanitary Sewer, Complete in Place	70	LF	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$117.00	\$8,190.00
40	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole and All Appurtenances not to be Utilized in Final Configuration, Including Plugging Existing Sanitary Sewer Lines, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,042.00	\$8,084.00
41	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
42	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	180	LF	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
43	SWPPP, Stabilized Construction Exit, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	30	SY	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$141.00	\$4,230.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 25 - 43</b>					<b>\$833,405.00</b>		<b>\$819,950.00</b>		<b>\$1,183,660.00</b>		<b>\$1,941,721.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
<b>City of Galena Park</b>							
<b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b>							
<b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b>							
<b>FRN F-1386</b>							

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>CROWN STREET LIFT STATION</b>											
44	Site Demolition, Including Clearing and Grubbing of Approximately 0.2 Acre of the Proposed Site, Excavation, of Gravel, Concrete, Asphalt, Fencing, and Excavation/ Demolition of Existing Sanitary Lift Station and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
45	Site Work, Including But Not Limited to Site Grading, Site Drainage, Crushed Concrete Turn-out, Turf Establishment by Hydromulch Seeding, and Pipe Bollards, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$48,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
46	Concrete Wet Well, 8-Foot Inside Diameter, and Concrete Valve Pad, Including Access Hatches, Vent, Dewatering, Control of Ground Water and Surface Water During Construction, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, and All Other Items Not Contained within a Separate Bid Item, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$868,900.00	\$868,900.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00
47	6.035 HP Submersible Pumps with Minimum Efficiency of 65% at 475 GPM and 34' T.D.H., Including Discharge Elbow, Guide Rails, and All Appurtenances for a Complete Installation of the Proposed Pumps, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$77,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
48	Sanitary Lift Station and Valve Pad Yard Piping, Including, Pipe, Valves, Fittings, Supports, Pre-Fabricated Discharge Header, Proposed Force Main, Water Service Connection with Associated Backflow Preventer and Hose Bibb, Dewatering, and All Appurtenances for a Complete Installation of the Proposed Piping, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$220,400.00	\$220,400.00	\$98,540.00	\$98,540.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	
--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
49	7-Inch Thick Reinforced Concrete Site Paving, Access Drive, and Section of Sidewalk, Including 6-Inch Lime/Fly-ash Stabilized Subgrade, in Accordance with the Geotechnical Engineering Report and Details and Specifications, Complete in Place	160	SY	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$141.00	\$22,560.00
50	6-Foot Tall Chain Link Fence With 3 - Strand Barb Wire, Including Roller Gate, Personnel Gate, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	205	LF	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$125.00	\$25,625.00	\$50.00	\$10,250.00	\$57.00	\$11,685.00
51	Electrical System Installation, Provide and Install All Work Shown on Plans and Described in Specifications, Including But Not Limited to, As Follows: Provide and Install Pump Control Panel, Lighting and Receptacles, Pump Motor Feeders and Terminal Boxes, Automatic Transfer Switch, Electrical Service Equipment, Autosensory Controls, Autodialer, Control Cabinet Foundation, Coordination with the Electric Company for New Service and Demolition of Old Service, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans and Specifications, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
52	Structural Steel Electrical Access Platform, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$42,177.00	\$42,177.00
53	6-Inch PVC Pipe (AWWA C-900, DR-18) Force Main with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut Construction (All Depths), Joint Restraints (as necessary), Complete in Place	50	LF	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$237.00	\$11,850.00
54	Connect Proposed 6-Inch Force Main to Existing 6-Inch Force Main, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,557.00	\$3,557.00
55	10-Inch PVC Pipe (SDR-26, PS115) Gravity Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction (All Depths), Including Testing, Post TV Inspection, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$146.00	\$7,300.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$358.00	\$17,900.00



<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b>				T Construction, LLC	Nerie Construction, LLC	King Solution Services, LLC	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC
<b>City of Galena Park</b>				12601 McNair Street	3213 Fuqua Street	13221 Chrisman Road	131 North Richey Street
<b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b>				Houston, TX 77015	Houston, TX 77047	Houston, TX 77039	Pasadena, TX 77506
<b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b>				832-582-8420	832-600-7993	281-732-2014	832-252-4807
<b>FRN F-1386</b>				Juan Ramon Torres	Joseph Nerie	Mario Jaimes	Thomas Gottsegen
				<a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		<a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	<a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
56	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed as Required, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$24,895.00	\$24,895.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00	\$22,797.00	\$22,797.00
57	Extra Depth 6-Foot Diameter Manhole (Over 8' Depth), Complete in Place	2	VF	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,132.00	\$2,264.00
58	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewers 15-Inch and Smaller, Force Main and Gravity Flow, Includes Bypass Pumping as Necessary and All Appurtenances Required for Construction of Proposed Sanitary Sewer, Complete in Place	20	LF	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$405.00	\$8,100.00
59	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole and All Appurtenances not to be Utilized in Final Configuration, Including Plugging Existing Sanitary Sewer Lines, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,084.00	\$8,084.00
60	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	135	LF	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$405.00
61	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	205	LF	\$12.00	\$2,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
62	SWPPP, Stabilized Construction Exit, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	30	SY	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$141.00	\$4,230.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 44 - 62</b>					<b>\$983,460.00</b>	<b>\$943,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,326,265.00</b>	<b>\$1,979,984.00</b>			
<b>KEENE STREET</b>											
63	18-Inch PVC Pipe (SDR-26, PS115) Gravity Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction (All Depths), Including Testing, Post TV Inspection, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	310	LF	\$500.00	\$155,000.00	\$190.00	\$58,900.00	\$208.00	\$64,480.00	\$268.00	\$83,080.00
64	18-Inch PVC Pipe (SDR-26, PS115) Gravity Sanitary Sewer, Augered Construction (All Depths), Including Testing, Post TV Inspection, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	85	LF	\$600.00	\$51,000.00	\$190.00	\$16,150.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$403.00	\$34,255.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
65	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed as Required, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$28,950.00	\$28,950.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,450.00	\$18,450.00	\$22,797.00	\$22,797.00
66	Extra Depth 6-Foot Diameter Manhole (Over 8' Depth), Complete in Place	2	VF	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,132.00	\$2,264.00
67	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed as Required, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$6,850.00	\$20,550.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$13,307.00	\$39,921.00
68	Extra Depth 4-Foot Diameter Manhole (Over 8' Depth), Complete in Place	2	VF	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$453.00	\$906.00
69	Drop Connection at Proposed Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00
70	6-Inch Steel Waterline Offset, Open Cut, Including Steel Piping, Fittings, and All Appurtenances as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$389.00	\$23,340.00
71	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,415.00	\$8,830.00
72	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$276.00	\$13,800.00
73	Surface Restoration, Concrete Surface, Complete in Place	25	SY	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$162.00	\$4,050.00
74	Turf Establishment, Hydro-mulch Seeding, Complete in Place	0.5	AC	\$3,998.00	\$1,999.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,717.00	\$4,358.50
75	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	400	LF	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
76	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,667.00	\$2,667.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	
--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
77	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 63 - 77</b>					<b>\$314,949.00</b>		<b>\$206,700.00</b>		<b>\$191,605.00</b>		<b>\$249,048.50</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS</b>											
78	Concrete Surface Replacement per Detail, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	800	SY	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$70.00	\$56,000.00	\$141.00	\$112,800.00
79	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	700	CY	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.00	\$27,300.00
80	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	650	CY	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$84.00	\$54,600.00
81	"Extra" Class A Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$457.00	\$22,850.00
82	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,600	LB	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
83	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	510	TON	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$54.00	\$27,540.00
84	Obstruction Removal by Excavation, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	200	EA	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	\$100,000.00	\$790.00	\$158,000.00
85	Small Obstruction Removal, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	200	EA	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$632.00	\$126,400.00
86	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including Bypass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	LF	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$50.00	\$100,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$195.00	\$390,000.00
87	12-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including Bypass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	LF	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00	\$89.00	\$178,000.00	\$230.00	\$460,000.00
88	16-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including Bypass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$366.00	\$183,000.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
89	Slip Line Removal, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5,000	LF	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$94.00	\$470,000.00
90	Manhole Adjustment, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	EA	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$810.00	\$40,500.00
91	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	30	EA	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$703.00	\$21,090.00
92	Connect Proposed 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer to Existing Sanitary Manhole, Core Existing Manhole, Seal Connection, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$268.00	\$268.00
93	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 6-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed, w/ Cast-In-Place Base, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$7,623.00	\$38,115.00
94	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter (Up to 8' Depth), Sealed, w/ Cast-In-Place Base, Including Connections of Existing and Proposed Lines as Required, and All Appurtenances, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$6,048.00	\$30,240.00
95	Well Point Dewatering System, Installed, Operated and Removed As Directed by Engineer's Representative, Complete in Place	4,500	LF	\$20.00	\$90,000.00	\$20.00	\$90,000.00	\$20.00	\$90,000.00	\$71.00	\$319,500.00
96	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	600	LF	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$98.00	\$58,800.00	\$247.00	\$148,200.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM		
97	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$352.00	\$176,000.00		
98	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$493.00	\$246,500.00		
99	6" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00		
100	8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,248.00	\$11,248.00		
101	12" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,059.00	\$14,059.00		
<b>SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 78 - 101</b>							<b>\$899,250.00</b>		<b>\$936,750.00</b>		<b>\$1,087,050.00</b>		<b>\$3,091,640.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
<b>City of Galena Park</b>							
<b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b>							
<b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b>							
<b>FRN F-1386</b>							

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>ALTERNATE 1-SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING</b>											
102	Clean 16-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	6,720	LF	\$2.15	\$14,448.00	\$1.50	\$10,080.00	\$3.00	\$20,160.00	\$1.60	\$10,752.00
103	Television Inspection of 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	6,720	LF	\$1.50	\$10,080.00	\$1.50	\$10,080.00	\$2.00	\$13,440.00	\$1.40	\$9,408.00
104	6-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5,990	LF	\$35.00	\$209,650.00	\$36.65	\$219,533.50	\$35.00	\$209,650.00	\$70.00	\$419,300.00
105	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	205	LF	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$36.65	\$7,513.25	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00
106	10-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	LF	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
107	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 10.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	145	LF	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$51.64	\$7,487.80	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$76.00	\$11,020.00
108	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
109	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	280	LF	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
110	16-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 16.00-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00
111	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter, 0-8' Depth, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
112	Extra Depth Manhole (Over 8-Foot), As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	3	VF	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00
113	Short Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	70	EA	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$680.00	\$47,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00
114	Long Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	60	EA	\$1,265.00	\$75,900.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$850.00	\$51,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$180,000.00
115	Short Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	3	EA	\$1,625.00	\$4,875.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
116	Long Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	5	EA	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00
117	Deep Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	13	EA	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
118	Normal Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	125	EA	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$650.00	\$81,250.00	\$420.00	\$52,500.00	\$550.00	\$68,750.00
119	Manhole Reconstruction, Cementitious Liner, w/Testing, Complete in Place	170	VF	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$121.00	\$20,570.00	\$245.00	\$41,650.00	\$430.00	\$73,100.00
120	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	8	EA	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
121	Turf Establishment Full Sodding, Complete in Place	675	SY	\$7.00	\$4,725.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$7.00	\$4,725.00
122	2-Inch Asphalt Surface, Width Varies, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal, And Replacement 8-Inch Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292 and 2-Inch Surface, Type "D" Per TXCOT item 340, Complete in Place	1,125	SY	\$105.00	\$118,125.00	\$105.00	\$118,125.00	\$78.00	\$87,750.00	\$50.00	\$56,250.00
123	SWPPP Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	660	LF	\$2.25	\$1,485.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.00	\$3,960.00
	<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 - ITEMS 102 - 123</b>				<b>\$623,998.00</b>		<b>\$661,064.55</b>		<b>\$626,275.00</b>		<b>\$1,075,775.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b>				T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie		King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>		PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	
<b>City of Galena Park</b>											
<b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b>											
<b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b>											
<b>FRN F-1386</b>											

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>ALTERNATE 2-SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING</b>											
124	Clean 16-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	10,085	LF	\$2.15	\$21,682.75	\$1.50	\$15,127.50	\$3.00	\$30,255.00	\$1.60	\$16,136.00
125	Television Inspection of 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	10,085	LF	\$1.50	\$15,127.50	\$1.50	\$15,127.50	\$2.00	\$20,170.00	\$1.40	\$14,119.00
126	6-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	8,985	LF	\$35.00	\$314,475.00	\$36.65	\$329,300.25	\$35.00	\$314,475.00	\$70.00	\$628,950.00
127	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	310	LF	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$36.65	\$11,361.50	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$70.00	\$21,700.00
128	10-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	40	LF	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
129	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 10.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	220	LF	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$51.64	\$11,360.80	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$76.00	\$16,720.00
130	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	80	LF	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$78.00	\$6,240.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00
131	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	415	LF	\$65.00	\$26,975.00	\$70.00	\$29,050.00	\$60.00	\$24,900.00	\$95.00	\$39,425.00



<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
132	16-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 16.00-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	75	LF	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$89.00	\$6,675.00	\$260.00	\$19,500.00
133	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter, 0-8' Depth, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
134	Extra Depth Manhole (Over 8-Foot), As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	4	VF	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$670.00	\$2,680.00
135	Short Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	100	EA	\$800.00	\$80,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$680.00	\$68,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00
136	Long Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	88	EA	\$1,265.00	\$111,320.00	\$900.00	\$79,200.00	\$850.00	\$74,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$264,000.00
137	Short Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
138	Long Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	6	EA	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00
139	Deep Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	19	EA	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
140	Normal Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	180	EA	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$650.00	\$117,000.00	\$420.00	\$75,600.00	\$550.00	\$99,000.00
141	Manhole Reconstruction, Cementitious Liner, w/Testing, Complete in Place	250	VF	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$121.00	\$30,250.00	\$245.00	\$61,250.00	\$430.00	\$107,500.00
142	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	12	EA	\$445.00	\$5,340.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
143	Turf Establishment Full Sodding, Complete in Place	1,010	SY	\$7.00	\$7,070.00	\$6.00	\$6,060.00	\$10.00	\$10,100.00	\$7.00	\$7,070.00
144	2-Inch Asphalt Surface, Width Varies, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal, And Replacement 8-Inch Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292 and 2-Inch Surface, Type "D" Per TXCOT item 340, Complete in Place	1,685	SY	\$105.00	\$176,925.00	\$105.00	\$176,925.00	\$78.00	\$131,430.00	\$50.00	\$84,250.00
145	SWPPP Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	990	LF	\$2.25	\$2,227.50	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$6.00	\$5,940.00
	<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 - ITEMS 124 - 145</b>				<b>\$919,142.75</b>		<b>\$975,927.55</b>		<b>\$922,555.00</b>		<b>\$1,584,790.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b>				T Construction, LLC	Nerie Construction, LLC	King Solution Services, LLC	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC
<b>City of Galena Park</b>				12601 McNair Street	3213 Fuqua Street	13221 Chrisman Road	131 North Richey Street
<b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b>				Houston, TX 77015	Houston, TX 77047	Houston, TX 77039	Pasadena, TX 77506
<b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b>				832-582-8420	832-600-7993	281-732-2014	832-252-4807
<b>FRN F-1386</b>				Juan Ramon Torres	Joseph Nerie	Mario Jaimes	Thomas Gottsegen
				<a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		<a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	<a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>ALTERNATE 3-SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING</b>											
146	Clean 16-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	16,810	LF	\$2.15	\$36,141.50	\$1.50	\$25,215.00	\$3.00	\$50,430.00	\$1.60	\$26,896.00
147	Television Inspection of 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	16,810	LF	\$1.50	\$25,215.00	\$1.50	\$25,215.00	\$2.00	\$33,620.00	\$1.40	\$23,534.00
148	6-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	14,975	LF	\$35.00	\$524,125.00	\$36.65	\$548,833.75	\$35.00	\$524,125.00	\$70.00	\$1,048,250.00
149	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8.625-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	520	LF	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$36.65	\$19,058.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$70.00	\$36,400.00
150	10-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, All Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	65	LF	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
151	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 10.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	360	LF	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$51.64	\$18,590.40	\$45.00	\$16,200.00	\$76.00	\$27,360.00
152	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	130	LF	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$78.00	\$10,140.00	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00
153	10-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 12.75-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	700	LF	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$95.00	\$66,500.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
154	16-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 16.00-Inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	125	LF	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$89.00	\$11,125.00	\$260.00	\$32,500.00
155	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter, 0-8' Depth, Complete in Place	8	EA	\$6,800.00	\$54,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
156	Extra Depth Manhole (Over 8-Foot), As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	8	VF	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$670.00	\$5,360.00
157	Short Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	169	EA	\$800.00	\$135,200.00	\$500.00	\$84,500.00	\$680.00	\$114,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$253,500.00
158	Long Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	150	EA	\$1,265.00	\$189,750.00	\$900.00	\$135,000.00	\$850.00	\$127,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450,000.00
159	Short Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	8	EA	\$1,625.00	\$13,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
160	Long Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	11	EA	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$34,100.00
161	Deep Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	33	EA	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00
162	Normal Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	305	EA	\$125.00	\$38,125.00	\$650.00	\$198,250.00	\$420.00	\$128,100.00	\$550.00	\$167,750.00
163	Manhole Reconstruction, Cementitious Liner, w/Testing, Complete in Place	425	VF	\$150.00	\$63,750.00	\$121.00	\$51,425.00	\$245.00	\$104,125.00	\$430.00	\$182,750.00
164	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	21	EA	\$445.00	\$9,345.00	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00
165	Turf Establishment Full Sodding, Complete in Place	1,690	SY	\$7.00	\$11,830.00	\$6.00	\$10,140.00	\$10.00	\$16,900.00	\$7.00	\$11,830.00
166	2-Inch Asphalt Surface, Width Varies, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal, And Replacement 8-Inch Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292 and 2-Inch Surface, Type "D" Per TXCOT item 340, Complete in Place	2,810	SY	\$105.00	\$295,050.00	\$105.00	\$295,050.00	\$78.00	\$219,180.00	\$50.00	\$140,500.00
167	SWPPP Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, In Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	1,650	LF	\$2.25	\$3,712.50	\$5.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.00	\$8,250.00	\$6.00	\$9,900.00
	<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE 3 - ITEMS 146 - 167</b>				<b>\$1,555,519.00</b>		<b>\$1,648,117.15</b>		<b>\$1,563,450.00</b>		<b>\$2,679,980.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC 12601 McNair Street Houston, TX 77015 832-582-8420 Juan Ramon Torres <a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>	Nerie Construction, LLC 3213 Fuqua Street Houston, TX 77047 832-600-7993 Joseph Nerie	King Solution Services, LLC 13221 Chrisman Road Houston, TX 77039 281-732-2014 Mario Jaimes <a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, TX 77506 832-252-4807 Thomas Gottsegen <a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
<b>ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>											
168	Costs Incurred (Direct from Electric Provider) Due to New Electrical Service, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
169	Costs Incurred (Direct from CenterPoint) Due to New Gas Service, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALLOWANCE ITEMS - ITEMS 168 - 169</b>							<b>\$80,000.00</b>			<b>\$80,000.00</b>	

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, February 21, 2023</b> <b>City of Galena Park</b> <b>Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation &amp; Sanitary Sewer Lift Station Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. E144-0500</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>	T Construction, LLC	Nerie Construction, LLC	King Solution Services, LLC	PM Construction & Rehab, LLC
	12601 McNair Street	3213 Fuqua Street	13221 Chrisman Road	131 North Richey Street
	Houston, TX 77015	Houston, TX 77047	Houston, TX 77039	Pasadena, TX 77506
	832-582-8420	832-600-7993	281-732-2014	832-252-4807
Juan Ramon Torres	Joseph Nerie	Mario Jaimes	Thomas Gottsegen	
<a href="mailto:yvillares@tconstructionllc.com">yvillares@tconstructionllc.com</a>		<a href="mailto:kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com">kingsolutionservices@yahoo.com</a>	<a href="mailto:justin.mouton@puriscorp.com">justin.mouton@puriscorp.com</a>	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
----------	-------------	-----------	-------	------------	----------------------	------------	----------------------	------------	----------------------	------------	----------------------

**SUMMARY OF BID**

<b>SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING BASE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 1 - 24</b>		<b><u>\$3,090,436.75</u></b>		<b><u>\$3,311,415.70</u></b>		<b><u>\$3,146,840.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$5,468,505.00</u></b>
<b>GALENA MANOR LIFT STATION BASE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 25 - 43</b>		<b><u>\$833,405.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$819,950.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,183,660.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,941,721.00</u></b>
<b>CROWN STREET LIFT STATION BASE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 44 - 62</b>		<b><u>\$983,460.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$943,600.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,326,265.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,979,984.00</u></b>
<b>KEENE STREET BASE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 63 - 77</b>		<b><u>\$314,949.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$206,700.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$191,605.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$249,048.50</u></b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 78 - 101</b>		<b><u>\$899,250.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$936,750.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,087,050.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$3,091,640.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 102 - 123</b>		<b><u>\$623,998.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$661,064.55</u></b>		<b><u>\$626,275.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,075,775.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE 2 BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 124 - 145</b>		<b><u>\$919,142.75</u></b>		<b><u>\$975,927.55</u></b>		<b><u>\$922,555.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,584,790.00</u></b>
<b>ALTERNATE 3 BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 146 - 167</b>		<b><u>\$1,555,519.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,648,117.15</u></b>		<b><u>\$1,563,450.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$2,679,980.00</u></b>
<b>ALLOWANCE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 168 - 169</b>		<b><u>\$80,000.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$80,000.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$80,000.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$80,000.00</u></b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, AND ALLOWANCE ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 1 - 101 &amp; ITEMS 168-169</b>		<b><u>\$6,201,500.75</u></b>		<b><u>\$6,298,415.70</u></b>		<b><u>\$7,015,420.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$12,810,898.50</u></b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID, ALTERNATE BID AND ALLOWANCE BID ITEMS</b>			<b>ITEMS 1 - 169</b>		<b><u>\$9,300,160.50</u></b>		<b><u>\$9,583,524.95</u></b>		<b><u>\$10,127,700.00</u></b>		<b><u>\$18,151,443.50</u></b>